# **CONTRACTOR'S QUALIFICATION STATEMENT**

On a separate sheet, the bidder is required to state the following in full detail as will enable the Owner to judge its responsibility, experience, skill and financial standing to meet the obligations of the Contract.

### ORGANIZATION

- (a) Number of years your organization has been in business as a Contractor. 29 years
- (b) Number of years your organization has been in business under its present business name. List any other or former names your organization has operated under. 29years
- (c) If your organization is a corporation, list the following: date of incorporation, state of incorporation, President's name, Vice President's name(s), Secretary's name and Treasurer's name. If not applicable, state "not applicable." Date of Incorporation - 1992, State - Ohio, President - Kevin Steward, Vice President - Cary Purcell, Secretary - Cary Purcell, Treasurer - N/A
- (d) If your organization is a partnership, list the following: date of organization, type of partnership (if applicable) and name(s) of general partner(s). If not applicable, state "not applicable." Not applicable

- (e) If your organization is individually owned, list the following: date of organization and name of owner. If not applicable, state "not applicable." Not applicable
- (f) If the form of your organization is other than those listed above, describe it and name the principals. If not applicable, Not applicable state "not applicable."

## LICENSING

- (a) List jurisdictions and trade categories in which your organization is legally qualified to do business, and indicate registration or license numbers, if applicable. Waterline, Sewer Construction
- (b) List jurisdictions in which your organization's partnership or trade name is filed. City of Columbus, City of Chillicothe, City of Lancaster, City of Circleville

# **EXPERIENCE**

- (a) List the categories of work that your organization normally performs with its own forces. Earthwork, Sanitary, Storm
- (b) List all details of any work your organization has failed to complete. If none, state "none."
- (c) List any Claims that your organization or any of its officers have initiated, any Claims initiated against your organization or any of its officers, any mediation or arbitration proceedings or lawsuits related to any contract your organization or any of its officers have been involved in or is currently involved in, or any judgements or awards outstanding against your organization or any of its officers within the last five (5) years. Please attach details for each Claim, including the names and telephone numbers of the persons who are parties, the amount of the Claim, the type of Claim and basis for the Claim, and the outcome. If none, state "none."

Note: As used in this document "Claim" means a Claim initiated under the Contract Documents for a contract.

- (d) List any officer or principal of your organization that has ever been an officer or principal of another organization when it failed to complete a contract within the last five (5) years. Please attach details for each instance, including the names and telephone numbers of the persons who are parties to the contract, and the reason(s) the contract was not completed. If none, state "none." None
- (e) List contracts your organization has in progress with an original contract sum of more than \$100,000.00, giving the name of contract, owner and its telephone number, design professional and its telephone number if applicable,

contract amount, percent complete and scheduled completion date. State total amount of work in progress and under contract. If none, state "none."

See attachment

- (f) Provide the following information for each contract your organization has had during the last five (5) years, including current contracts, where the contract sum is fifty percent (50%) or more of the bid amount for this Contract, including add alternates: name of contract, scope of work, contract sum, name of owner's representative and owner's telephone number.

  See attachment
  - Note: If there are more than ten (10) of these contracts, only provide information on the most recent ten (10) contracts, including current contracts.
- (g) Provide the following information for each contract your organization has had during the last five (5) years, which your organization believes is of comparable or greater size and complexity than the Owner's contract: name of contract, scope of work, contract sum, name of owner's representative and owner's telephone number.

  See attachment

Note: If there are more than five (5) of these contracts, only provide information on the most recent five (5) contracts, including current contracts.

- (h) State the average annual amount of contracts your organization has performed during the last five (5) years. \$14,000,000.00
- (i) If any of the following members of your organization's management, president, chairman of the board, or any director, operates or has operated another company during the last five (5) years, identify the member of management and the name of the company. If none, state "none."

  None
- (j) If your organization is operating under a trade name registration with the Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, identify the entity for which the trade name is registered. If none, state "none." None
- (k) If your organization is a division or wholly owned subsidiary of another entity or has another relationship with another entity, identify the entity of which it is a division or wholly-owned subsidiary or with which it has another relationship and also identify the nature of the relationship. If none, state "not applicable."

Not applicable

(I) List the education, training and experience for each person who will fill a management role on the Contract, including without limitation the Contract Executive, Contract Manager and Contract Superintendent. For each person listed, include with the other information the last three contracts on which the person worked and the name and telephone number of the owner. See attachments

# **REFERENCES**

- (a) List all trade references. Ferguson Waterworks, Shelly Materials, Core & Main
- (b) List all bank references. Will provide upon award of project.
- (c) List the name of your surety bonding company along with the name and address of your surety agent. Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland, Overmyer Hall Associates, 1600 W. Lane Avenue, Suite 200, Columbus, OH 43221

# **FINANCING**

- (a) Attach a financial statement, preferably audited, including your organization's latest balance sheet and income statement showing the following items: current assets (e.g., cash, joint venture accounts, accounts receivable, notes receivable, accrued income, deposits, materials inventory and prepaid expenses), net fixed assets, other assets, current liabilities (e.g., accounts payable, notes payable, accrued expenses, provision for income taxes, advances, accrued salaries and accrued payroll taxes) and other liabilities (e.g., capital, capital stock, authorized and outstanding shares par values, earned surplus and retained earnings). Will provide all financial information requested upon award of bid.
- (b) List the name and address of the firm preparing attached financial statement, and date thereof. Will provide all financial information requested upon award of bid.

- (c) State if the attached financial statement for the identical organization is named on page one. If not, explain the relationship and financial responsibility of the organization whose financial statement is provided (e.g., parent-subsidiary). Will provide all financial information requested upon award of bid.
- (d) State if the organization whose financial statement is attached will act as guarantor of the Contract. Will provide all financial information requested upon award of bid.

# **CERTIFICATION**

The undersigned certifies for the reliance of the Owner that after diligent investigation, to the best of the undersigned's belief, the information provided with this Contractor's Qualification Statement is true, accurate and not misleading.

Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.	_	
Company Name	m	6.3-20.
Signaturé	Date	
Kevin Steward, President		
Printed Name and Title		
Kevin Steward	hoing duly guern danage and accept	
provided herein is true and sufficiently complete	, being duly sworn, deposes and says th so as not to be misleading.	at the information
Sworn to and subscribed in my presence this $\frac{3rd}{}$	day ofJune	_, 20_21
	Anta Leeth-Kunzel Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires: 6/17/2023	

Seal:

Anlta Leeth-Klenzel
Notary Public
State of Ohio
County of Ross
My Commission Expires
June 17, 2023

# Open Projects

# qof	Project Name	Sheduled Amount Under Completion Contract \$ Date	Sheduled Completion Date	Owner/GC	Contact Person	Phone	% Complete
221823 Arca	221823 Arcadia Waterline	\$4,039,635.00	Feb-20	City of Columbus	Reggie Hood	614-839-0250	95
221905 Residence Inn		\$ 637,000.00	Mar-20	Smoot Construction	Dave Jenney	614-253-9000	80
221920 Ashi	221920 Ashton Point Section 2	\$1,386,284.03	May-20	DDC Management	Victor Harris	614-271-5097	95
221921 Frar	221921 Franklin Co Drainage Imp \$ 709,970.00	\$ 709,970.00	May-20	Franklin County Engineer	Scott Roe	614-525-3052	70
221923 Hampton Inn		\$ 227,213.00	Apr-20	Schnippel Construction	Rob Jenkins	937-693-3851	06
221927 Scioto Crossing		\$1,873,002.00	July-20	DR Horton	Keith Pecinovsky 614-496-0595	614-496-0595	40

# Job Reference

Project Name	Contract \$	Date Completed	d Owner
Gurnsey Crossing/ Dick's Retail Center Site Development, Sanitary, Storm, Paving	\$2,178,697,00	15-Aug	Gioffre Construction 6262 Eiterman Road Dublin, OH 43106 Kevin Byerly 614-764-0032
Fed Ex  Earthwork, Sanitary, Storm,  Paving	\$1,506,489,29	15-Dec	Poerio Inc 467 Lowries Run Rd Pittsburgh, PA 15237 David Swartzbaugh 412-366-6767
Progress Parkway  Earthwork, Sanitary, Storm,  Paving	\$1,963,897,00	16-Nov	IRG 4545 Fisher Road Columbus, OH 43228 David Tycast 330-659-4060
Pic Roundtown Trail  Earthwork, Sanitary, Storm,  Paving	\$ 536,560,00	16-Dec	Pickaway Co. Commissioner 139 W Franklin St Circleville, OH 43113 Anthony Neff 740-474-3360
Richard Ave Waterline Earthwork, Sanitary, Storm, Paving	\$ 462,155.00	17-Jul	EMH& T 5500 New Albany Rd Columbus, OH 43054 Jarrod Holtzapple 614-775-4548
Meijer Grove City  Earthwork, Sanitary, Storm,  Paving	\$3,700,000.00	17-Jul	Rockford Construction 5540 Glenwood Hills Pkwy Grand Rapids, MI 49512 Dave Potter 616-285-8100
Southwest Schools  Earthwork, Sanitary, Storm, Paving	\$4,670,181.00	16-Aug	Ruscilli Construction 5500 Arlington Centre Blvd Columbus, OH 43220 Bill Mullett 614-876-9484
Clarksburg Waterline Earthwork, Sanitary, Storm, Paving	\$1,195,130.00	17-Oct	Stantec 1311 W Hunter Street Logan, OH 43138 Tracy Shoults 740-380-2828
Pickerington Streets  Earthwork, Sanitary, Storm, Paving	\$3,118,707.00	Nov-18	City of Pickerington 100 Lockville Road Pickerington, OH 43147 Ed Drobina 614-833-2221
South Pickaway Street Earthwork, Sanitary, Storm, Paving	\$ 283,619.00	May-18	City of Circleville  108 E Franklin St Circleville, OH 43113 Don Sherman 740-477-8225
Pickaway County Fairground Earthwork, Sanitary, Storm, Water, Paving	\$2,734,012.00	Jun-19	Corna Kokosing 6245 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081 Andrew Hunkins 740-358-9359

# Michael B. Cottrell 708 Heidleberg Court NW Lancaster, Ohio 43130

**Current Job Title:** 

Site Superintendent

**Construction Operations** 

**Education/Training:** 

Graduate of Hamilton Township High School

Equipment Operation and Maintenance Seminar

State Fire Marshall Training

Basic Safety Training

OSHA 30 Hour General Construction Training

**Employment History:** 

1985-1993

John Eramo and Son

Laborer, Pipe Layer and Equipment Operator

1993-Present

Darby Creek Excavating, Inc

Site Superintendent

Work Experience:

Darby Creek Excavating Inc. Superintendent

Lead, manage and direct over 50 employees Travel to job sites and supervise quality control Implement and manage job site safety

# **Thomas Forquer** 9045 Crites Ave Stoutsville, Ohio 43154

**Current Job Title:** 

Site Utilities Foreman

**Construction Operations** 

Education/Training:

Graduate of Westfall High School

**Employment History:** 

1997-2001

**Revter Excavating** 

Operator, Laborer

2001-Present

**Darby Creek Excavating** 

Site Uitlities Foreman

Work Experience:

**Project:** Reynoldsburg Stormwater

Location: Reynoldsburg, Ohio

Owner: City of Reynoldsburg

Ed Drobina 614-833-2221

As the working forman on this project, installing 136 lf of conduit, 700 ft of ditch cleanout

**Project:** Stonewall Cemetery Road

Location: Lancaster, Ohio

Owner: Farifield County Engineers

Scott Roe 614-525-3052

As the working foreman on this project, 898 ft of pipe removal, 1,540 ft of conduit installed, installed 5 catch basins, seeding

**Project:** Clarksburg Water Line

Location: Clarksburg, Ohio

Owner:

Stanec

Tracy Shoults 740-380-2828

As foreman of this project I worked with my crew on repairing water lines at various locations in Clarksburg

# Gabriel Arn 28 W North Street Newark, Ohio 43055

**Current Job Title:** 

Site Utilities Foreman

**Construction Operations** 

**Education/Training:** 

Graduate of Sheridan High School

OSHA 30 Hour General Construction Training

**Basic Safety Training** 

State Fire Marshall Training

**Employment History:** 

1997-1999

Digmore, Inc

Operator, Laborer

1999-Present

**Darby Creek Excavating** 

Site Uitlities Foreman

Work Experience:

**Project:** Richards Ave Waterline

Location: Grove City, Ohio

Owner: City of Grove City

EMH&T Jarrod Holtzapple 614-775-4548

As the working forman on this project, installing 667 If of PVC and 1,753 If of pipe for water, sanitary and storm sewer, with 2,420 tn of granular backfill.

**Project:** Emergency Water Main Repairs

Location: Various Locations, Columbus, Ohio

Owner:

City of Columbus

David Tycast 330-659-4060

As foreman of this project I worked with my crew on repairing water lines at various locations with the City of Columbus.

**Project:** South Pickaway Street

Location: South Pickaway Street, Circleville Ohio

Owner:

City Of Circleville

Don Sherman 740-477-8225

As foreman of this project I worked with my crew on repairing water lines at various locations on Pickaway Street with the City of Circleville

# P. Jason Rhoads 27029 St. Rt. 159 Circleville, Ohio 43113

**Current Job Title:** 

Earthwork Foreman

**Construction Operations** 

**Education/Training:** 

Graduate of Logan Elm High School

American Red Cross basic First Aid Training

Basic Safety Training

**Employment History:** 

1991-1998

**Rhoads Farm Market** 

Laborer, Pipe Layer and Equipment Operator

1996-1998

**Total Excavating** 

Pipe Layer

1998-Present

**Darby Creek Excavating** 

Earthwork Foreman

Work Experience:

Location: 6150 E. Broad Street, Columbus Ohio

Owner: The Daimler Group

Project: Mt. Carmel Medical Park

I was the working foreman of a crew for this project. My crew and I installed 1,234 linear feet of DIP waterline, 480 linear feet of sanitary sewer pip. We also had to set two manholes.

**Project:** Cleveland Ave. Reconstruction

Location: Cleveland Ave. Grove City, Ohio

Owner: City of Grove City

As foreman of this project I worked with my crew on the water system and fore hydrants. We used 40' of 6" ductile iron pip and 930' of 8" ductile iron pipe for the water line. We installed three fire hydrants. We also had to relocate two 3/4" water service taps

ipment List
Equ
2021

** h-	-
	i i
	1
	3
	1
	K.
No.	2
-	- ·
1. 1	٦.
	4
-	% −
none.	
	·
5	~
-d	)

1975/50 C	old should consoli	_	HAV4775	HNC7511
	Purchase Date	4,00,0041	1102/06/1	8/3/2018
	Serial Number	6	EON LOLSSON 134909	5FNYF4H51AB012086 8/3/2018
2021 Equipment List	Make & Model	2016 GMC Terrain	1967年,	2010 Honda Pilot
5/25/2021	Office	171	179	

**Dump Trucks** 

- L				
Truck No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	O cachoring	
			- dichiase Date	License Plate No.
#146	2005 Mack Dump Truck CV713	1MOAC44COEMCCOCO	1.00	
#147	2006 Mark Duran Tanah Olyako	INCAGE LOSOMOZSOZ/	21/16/2015	PKN7235
	ACCOUNTAGE DUTIES OV 13 SALE PENDING	1M2AG11C35M023024	1/16/2015	PKT4465
#149	2005 Mack Dump Truck CV713	1M2AG11CBEM602202E	0.000041	
#165	2008 Kenworth Teon Crims Tried	COOCONICO	01/02/01/1	PKU5986
	Tagge County Track	1NKDXUEX56J131713	3/9/2016	PKN7233
#166	2007 Kenworth T800 Dump Truck	1NKDX11EX77 1184415	2/0/2018	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
#180	2019 Kenworth T800 Dump Truck (Brown)	STANCE STANCE STANCE	0/0/2010	FNN/232
#181	2019 Kenworth T800 Dumo Truck (Rlack)	IIIKDL40AZKJZ83084	8/15/2019	PKN7238
#185	2004 Kenworth TROO Duran Trial Assets	INNUA41AUKK282702	4/15/2019	PKZ6089
	EST NOTWORK LOOP DUILD LICK (VIIIR)	1NKDX4TX4MR441448	12/22/2020	PMG6357
#186	2020 Kenworth T880 Dump Truck (Red)	1NKZXPTX4I.1340009	12/22/2020	
		2000	12/2/2/20	

Water Trucks

THE LACKS				
Truck No.	Make & Model	Sorial Number		
		Serial Manibel	Furchase Date	License Plate No.
#169	2000 Freightliner F70 NOT ON ROAD	1EIIMH IBATVHC03530	44/7/2040	00001
		SZCZOSI I VOGOLIVA	01/1/2010	PKN/236
#170	1984 GMC J9C NOT ON ROAD	10TM90.409EVE46000	44 72 100 40	
101340		GI MAC LOCE VO 10808	9107///11	N/A
#17	1993 International 4600 Flat Bed NOT ON ROAD	AUTOAZBI SBI (SOCOS)		
		I SACRESPHOUSSET	13/11/2020	N/A
#18	1993 Ford L8513 NOT ON ROAD	1ETVD82EVDVA4467	0000017110	
		/CT 100 LV 170		

Truck No.         Make & Model         Serial Number         Purchase Date         License Plate No.           #81         2001Pumkin Ford F350 4 x 4 Supercab         KEVIN         1FTSX31F81EC12013         5/1/2001         PLC9619           #108         2005 Chevy Silverado 3500 (White)         ONSITE WATER TRK         1GBJC34U15E166729         8/6/2005         PJM1943           #111         2006 Chevy Silverado (White)         LEW         1GBJC34U15E166729         8/6/2005         PJM1943           #131         2011 Ford F350 (Blue)         BRAD         1FTBW3BT19BEB87240         9/28/2011         PED4604           #142         2011 Ford F350 SD (White)         ERIC         1FDBX3F62BEC82395         4/14/2014         PIN6882           #143         2013 Chevy Silverado (White)         MARK         1GB2CVCG9DZ379446         6/16/2014         PIO2384           #144         2014 Chevy Silverado (White)         STEVE         1GB3/7GXE144067         6/16/2014         PIO2384	richup Hucks	0				
2001Pumkin Ford F350 4 x 4 Supercab         KEVIN         IFTSX31F81EC12013         Indicator           8         2005 Chevy Silverado 3500 (White)         ONSITE WATER TRK         1GBJC34U15E166729         8/6/2005           1         2006 Chevy Silverado (White)         LEW         1GBJC34U15E166729         8/6/2005           2         2011 Ford F350 (Blue)         BRAD         1FT8W3BT9BEB87240         9/28/2011           2         2011 Ford F350 SD (White)         ERIC         1FD8X3F62BEC82395         4/14/2014           3         2013 Chevy Silverado (White)         MARK         1GB2CVCG9DZ379446         6/16/2014           4         2014 Chevy Silverado (White)         STEVE         1GR3C7GXFE144262         8/14/2014	Truck No.	Mak	e & Model	Serial Number	Durchace Date	The standard in
2005 Chevy Silverado 3500 (White)         ONSITE WATER TRK         1GBJC34U15E166729         3/12005           2006 Chevy Silverado (White)         LEW         1GBJC34U56E104266         4/4/2006           2011 Ford F350 (Blue)         BRAD         1FT8W3BT9BEB87240         9/28/2011           2011 Ford F350 SD (White)         ERIC         1FD8X3F62BEC82395         4/14/2014           2013 Chevy Silverado (White)         MARK         1GB2CVCG9DZ379446         6/16/2014           2014 Chevy Silverado (White)         STEVE         1GR3CZGXFE144262         8/16/2014	#81	2001Pumkin Ford F350 4 x 4 Supercab	KEVIN	1ETSX31E81EC12013	5/1/2004	DI COGAO
2006 Chevy Silverado (White)         LEW         IGBJC34U56E104266         4/4/2006           2011 Ford F350 (Blue)         BRAD         1FT8W3BT9BEB87240         9/28/2011           2011 Ford F350 SD (White)         ERIC         1FD8X3F62BEC82395         4/14/2014           2013 Chevy Silverado (White)         MARK         1GB2CVCG9DZ379446         6/16/2014           2014 Chevy Silverado (White)         STEVE         1GR3CZGXFE144262         8/16/2014	#108	2005 Chevy Silverado 3500 (White)	ONSITE WATER TRK	1CB IC341 HEE466770	0/6/2005	PLC8019
2011 Ford F350 (Blue)         BRAD         1FT8W3BT9BEB87240         9/28/2011           2011 Ford F350 SD (White)         ERIC         1FD8X3F62BEC82395         4/14/2014           2013 Chevy Silverado (White)         MARK         1GB2CVCG9DZ379446         6/16/2014           2014 Chevy Silverado (White)         STEVE         1GR3CZGXEF144262         8/16/2014	#111	2006 Chevy Silverado (White)	I FW	1001240106128	0002/0/0	PJM1943
2011 Ford F350 (Blue)         BRAD         1FT8W3BT9BEB87240         9/28/2011           2011 Ford F350 SD (White)         ERIC         1FD8X3F62BEC82395         4/14/2014           2013 Chevy Silverado (White)         MARK         1GB2CVCG9DZ379446         6/16/2014           2014 Chevy Silverado (White)         STEVE         1GR3CZGXFE144262         8/16/2014				1957C34U30E1U4260	4/4/2006	PFN1131
2011 Ford F350 SD (White)         ERIC         1FD8X3F62BEC82395         4/14/2014           2013 Chevy Silverado (White)         MARK         1GB2CVCG9DZ379446         6/16/2014           2014 Chevy Silverado (White)         STEVE         1GR3CZGXEF144262         8/16/2014	#131	2011 Ford F350 (Blue)	BRAD	1FT8W3BT9RFB87240	9/28/2011	DEDAROA
2013 Chevy Silverado (White) MARK 1GB2CVCG9DZ379446 6/16/2014  2014 Chevy Silverado (White) STEVE 1GR3CZGXEE144262 6/16/2014	#142	2011 Ford F350 SD (White)	FRIC	4ED0V2E820EC0220E	41440044	rED4004
1GB2CVCG9DZ379446   6/16/2014   1GB2CVCG9DZ37946   6/16/2014   1GB2CVCG9DZ3794   6/16/2014   1GB2CVCG9DZ3794   6/16/2014   1GB2CVCG9DZ3794   6/16/2014   6/1	#143	2013 Chevy Silverado (Mhite)	/// // // // // // // // // // // // //	I DOVOL OZBECOSOBO	4/14/2014	FIN6882
2014 Chevy Silverado (White) STEVE STEVE		Comment of the control of the contro	WAKK	1GB2CVCG9DZ379446	6/16/2014	PIQ2384
	#144	2014 Chevy Silverado (White)	STEVE	1GR3C7GXEE144782	6/16/2014	0000010

200					
#150 *:	2015 Ford F350 SD (Bronze)	KEVIN	15T8\A/20TVCEC.44400		
#151	2015 Ford East on Co.		11 10VV3D1AFEC44 132	4/20/2015	PIY9907
	ZOLO FOIG FOOD (Gray)	CARY	1FT8W3B60FEC09478	4/20/2015	PIYGOUR
#153	2015 Chavy Comm Truck Ashirol				
	EGIC CHEST COLUMN TINCK (VVIIIE)	GABE	1GB3CYCG8FF513938	5/14/2015	PIY990A
#154	2008 Kenworth T270 (Red Water Truck)		ONICHIBACOCOMOCOCO	0.00	
#155	2015 Chang 2500 Camer Trings 24/11		ZINNINITIMOVSOINIZSS41Z	5/13/2015	PIY9909
	Editory 2000 Collins Huck (Write)	KOB	16B2KUEG5F7529291	9/8/2015	0100107
#159	2016 Ford TK Com Truck (White)	CHRIS	COLORA TOOLING	0102010	12100121
#167			ILDOLDH I OGEA85043	1/19/2016	PJF6830
#101	ZUTO GIMC 2500 (White)	DARRIN	1GC2KUEG9G7287787	F/6/2016	
#172	2017 Ford F250 Super Duty AMbites	CAT OFFICE	1011027020101101	2/0/2010	FJJ8876
	Company (wille)	PARIO IRK	1FT7X2B64HEC95366	3/14/2017	D ISERIO
#178	2018 Chevy Silverado 2500 (White)	TOMMY	1602871 1500 17002010		200002
F#183	2020 Ford F-350 Superduty (Blue)		1902AUEG00220018	8/9/2018	PKG8647
44004			1F18W3BT3LEC38796	2/11/2020	PKZ6090
#183A	(2020 Ford F-450 Superduty (White)	SHANE	1FDUF4GN8LFC99538	3/27/2020	DK78004
#187	2021 Ford F-350 Crew cab Superduty (White)	JASON	1FD8W3FN6MEC99181	3/1/2021	I KA COCO

Truck No.	Make & Model			
1400		Serial Number	Purchase Date	License Plate No.
#122	2005 Kenworth W900L (Blue)	1XKWDBOYZE DE03ED		7,000
1000		POODOO VOODON		PHS3331
#13/	(2005 Peterbilt 378 Truck (White)	1VDED 10V 4FD 040004	0.000	
0		1.VI T D 0.8/4:0 D 0.4/8:0 Z 1	5/18/2012	PHT9554
#150	2007 Kenworth DS (Orange) Randy Chamberland	1XKWDB0X27 1244770	44.00.004.	
		6//1/20/2000 ANNO 1// 10	01/02/011	PJM1926
#15/	2007 Kenworth DS (Blue)	1XKW/NB0X47 1457580	44 10 10 04 11	100 0000
11477		DOC TOTAL THYONG TANKS	61.02/6/11	PKP842/
#1//	2019 Kenworth W900L (White)	1 VKINDAEVOL 10 404 07	0.000	
		10104507540101	5/4/2018	PKD5996
#184	2013 Kenworth T800	1XKDD40X1D 12872E0	000071070	
		BOS JOSECI VETOCINI	0707/07/0	PMA8023

Mechanic Trucks/Service Trucks

ACT AND LOCK	Tacket Mac Hacks			
Fruck No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	Purchase Date	License Plate No
£158	2006 Ford-650 Service Truck (White)	3FRNF65N66V258074	12/7/2015	0.00
164	2005 Chevrolet C7500 (White)	1CBK7C1C36EE00340	214470040	7.15.040
1175	2002 Sterling M7500 (White)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	3/11/2010	PJH2729
		ZFZAAKAKUZAK04918	9/4/2017	PKP8429
1/6	2011 Peterbilt 337 Service Truck (White)	2NP2HN7X3BM116910	3/17/2021	Temp
tock Truck				_
quip No.	Make & Model	Control Museum	2	
		Serial Number	Year	Purchase Date
1254	Volvo A40D Articulated Rock Truck	A40DV10995	2003	9/30/30/18
1255	Volvo A40D Articulated Rock Truck	A40DV10998	2003	3,507,057,0
1256	Volvo A40D Articulated Rock Truck	A40DV/14079	2002	S/SO/ZUID
		מימו המסגע	2002	8/30/2016

Equip No.	Make & Model	N Prince		
S2	Cat IT28 Loader	Serial Number	Year	Purchase Date
07500		1HF01833	1990	7/30/1005
GF1/8	Caterpillar 980G Front End Loader	2KB3307	4000	
S199	Cat 963C LGD Crawler Conder	ZNASOSI	666	7/23/2006
	on coo Fol Olawiei Loadei	2DS00545		0,000,401,80
D227	Cat 924G High Lift Wheel Loader	OCTTOINING	1000	0/24/2010
71107	1 00000	90000	7007	10/6/2015
1014	Cat 900's Robber life Loader	CAT0980GTAWH01427	2007	
W108	Cat 980H	771.0	1004	10/22/2015
0		SNJMS04012	2008	1/16/2016
757	Cat IT28F Loader	3CI 01852	1005	
N296		2001 0000	Caa	7/13/2016
2007	Caterplinal 903 Loader	CAT0963D.II C.SO02288	2015	
W181	Caterpillar 980K Loader		200	3/2/12020
		W/K00318		0000

Eduip No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	Year	
D33	Cat D6H Dozer	92E0604E	ומפו	rurchase Date
D138	Cat D6H Series II Dozer	321.000.13	1994	2/3/1998
007		6CF05652	1995	11/18/2003
D163	Cat D4G Dozer	00D4GJHYD01030	2005	3000/C1/D
D185	Cat D4G XL Dozer	HYD00678		2002/21/0
D206	Cat D5KXL Dozer	VANAAAAAA	0000	SISUIZION
D219	D5K2 Caterpillar Track Type Tractor (Jason)	224000000000000000000000000000000000000	7000	2/1/2011
D220	D5K2 Caternillar Track Tyne Tractor (Robbie)	000000000		1/28/2016
D241		KWW00278		1/28/2016
1541	Cat Dolin Crawler Tractor Dozer With Topcon Lazerself Grading Sys	6GN01771	2000	2/27/2016
D247	Cat D6H XL Dozer	3ZF01277	1990	5/4/2018
D253	Cat D7H Crawler Trackhoe	5BF05613	1993	90000000
D269	Cat D5K2 XL Dozer (Darrins)	OKWWW01196	2045	0172/2010
D293	Cat D6C Dozer	CASC #CINE	2007	81.07/1/1
D297	Cat D6R XW Saries II Dozar	C142240	088	4/1/2019
000		CAT00D6RTAEP00258	2004	9/24/2020
D306 Backhoes	Cat D6K21 XL Dozer w/ GPS (Jason)	OMGM03107	2019	2/5/2021
Equip No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	Year	Discharge Date
S186	Cat 416D Backhoe	BFP14799		2/20/2007
S204	CAT 430 EIT Cat BHL Backhoe Loader	DDT00361	2006	1997/00/0
D211	CAT 420E Backhoe	DAN00622	2010	2/11/2012
D214	CAT 420E Cat Backhoe	HLS00770		2/1/2013
D215	CAT 430D Cat backhoe	OBNK00917		3/21/2013
D223	CAT 416C Backhoe, 4WD	4ZN23951	2001	

D272	CAT 430D Backhoe	BNK06079	2004	3/13/2018
Trackhoes				
Equip No.	Make & Model	Spiral Mississian		
S46	Cat EL200B Trackhoe	ZDECA42E	Tear	Purchase Date
S112	Cat 350L Trackhoe	701173	1990	2/3/1998
S143	Cat 220 Di Tondhaa iii ta fiiii Diiii	3ML00563	1995	12/15/2000
5006	Cat 330 DL Trackride With 34" Bucket	6DR02870	1999	5/25/2004
2075	Cat 330CL Trackhoe	KDD00875	2006	1172470011
D285	Cat 305.5E2 Hydraulic Excavator	CR501574	2016	102/42/1
D217	Cat 308DCR Hydraulic Excavator	FYC01547	2	8102/8/1
D218	Cat 314D Hydralic Excavator	SSZODER3	2044	3/21/2013
D229	Cat 330DL Hydro Excavator Demo Hoe	CAT0330DI MMAPDODGE	2002	2/2//2015
D233	Cat 328DLCR Trackhoe	SNGTNOO148	2002	6102/0/01
D234	Cat 329EL Trackhoe	SNDIMONEE	2007	1/16/2016
D267	Cat 336EL Trackhoe	MD7VO0600	2012	1/16/2016
D294	Cat 320L Trackhoe	NEZ TODOSZ		6/29/2017
D295	Cat 349EL Trackhoe	9KK04448	UNKNOWN	11/11/2019
חשמט	Cot 0501 T	MPZ000501	2012	3/27/2020
0000	Cat 35UL Trackhoe	3ML00877	1996	10/16/2020
D304	Cat 335FL Trackhoe	KNE004949	2016	1/22/2021
D306	Cat 336 ELH Trackhoe	KRZA00457	2013	2/5/2021
Compactors				
Equip No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	Year	Purchase Date
D79	Cat 815 Compactor	91P00922	1975	3/11/1000
D145	Dynapac CA121PD Vibratory Comp	60310178		
D196	CP563 Cat Compactor	1YJ00347	1993	
D226	Dyna pac self propelled packer	96007		0/30/2046
D244	Caterpillar 815 Compactor	15R573	1979	3/22/2018
D250	Caterpillar 815 Compactor	191P715	19902	5/0/2018
Skidsteers				0.0760
Equip No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	Year	Purchase Date
E141	Cat Skid Steer Bucket	2418	2000	3/31/2004
S188	Cat 252B Skid Steer (Floater)	SCP 1104	2004	5/2/2007
				CONTROL OF

262C Skidsteer IN SHOP- BAD MOTOR			
	LMS104340		3/11/2013
289C2 Caterpillar Compact Track Loader (Jasons)	RTD00930		
289C2 Caterpillar Compact Track Loader (Rob)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		1/28/2016
	K1D00634		1/28/2016
336 48" HD Caterpillar Bucket Excavator	NRC02920		
Caterpillar 289D Skid Steer (Tommy F)			1/11/2016
	CA10289DK1AW00952		5/8/2017
Caterpillar 279C Skid Steer (Darrin)	CATO79CCMBTO0635	9000	
Color 2000 cell moto		2000	5/8/2017
Catalphila 2030 Onld Oteel (Pipe Crew)	CAT0289CCJMP01343	2011	8/45/2047
Caterpillar 299D2 Skid Steer XHP (Kevie)	0DX300821		1102/01/0
The second secon	UDVZUUOV	2016	1/17/2019
Caterpillar 262D Skid Steer C3H3 (Pipe Crew)	ODTR03232	2004	

Air Compressors-Generator

Signatura delleratoria	Cellerators			
Equip No.	Make & Model	Sorial Mimbor		
3176	Indersoll Ran Model: P185WD (Baine)	Seliai Malinei	Cal	Purchase Date
000		290079UEI219	1998	5/12/2006
5703	Air Compressor			777879011
3230	Ingersoll Rand P185WJD	SN290840I IE1221	1000	1000001
)251	Stateline Diesel Generator SP140 144 KVA 277-480 VOLTS	197	0000	0/10/2016
3302	Generator 25KVA	C. O'C. C. C		5/9/2016
		120283		8/18/2020

**Urrow Boards** 

alow Doulds				
quip No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	Your	
700000000000000000000000000000000000000		Contain Manipol	ומשו	Purchase Date
1178	Allmand Arrow Board Solar Power Model: SEH153FS	9904B495	2008	COCCIONIC
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	2002	10/2006
180	Wanco Arrowboard w/15 lamps & 55 watt solar charger	WITSDIE	0000	
		WIGH U-LOA	2002	8/9/2006
1224	Protect-o-Flash PSI Solar	A 4E 304 400		
		13-50 1469	_	
225	Arrowmaster with Solar Panel	027 492 R 1 22 05 64749		

ight Tower quip No.

daip NO.	Make & Model	Serial Number	Voor	Discharge Date
151	Allmand Maxi-Lite Model 111CEM Light Plant	880533		ruicilase Dale
248	Highlift Light Plant	A23480		4002/6/17
249	Highlift Light Plant	420422		5/9/2016
		1423411		5/9/2016
quip No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	Your	Discharge Date
			Cas	rurciidse Date
35	Cat 613B Water Wagon	38W6217	1979	11/25/2003
170	Cat 621B Motor Scraper	357/007969	1075	90000000
22	Cat 621 Motor Scraper AT CILLIMS LOT		25	3/0/2000
	Control october Of Circolno LOT	45F32U/	1981	3/18/2006

D195	Cat 621E Moter Scraper			
		(6AB00990	1989	12/9/2008
				2002020
D201	S-067 Cat 627B Tandem Motor Scraper	007077		
טטט	T 0500 0	40400		6/30/2010
707	5-106 Cat 6276 Landem Motor Scraper	14S761		8/20/2040
D203	S-113 Cat 627B Tandem Motor Scraper	159611		01.02/05/0
D201	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			6/30/2010
107	Caterplinar 02 IF Motor Scraper	4SK00304/Pan# 62M01420   1995	1995	9/12/2010
D292	Caterpillar 621F Motor Scraper	4SK00303/	1005	0107/710
		000000	000	BL02/21/B

(A)
2
0
TÕ.
×
50
75
·

Purchase Date	7/21/2001
Year	1978
Serial Number	61M5394
Make & Model	
Equip No.	D124

# Rollers

Equip No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	Year	O coodonia
D287	Cat Paving Roller CB14 XW	700001100		Laiciase Date
D162	A8" Dauble Daine Shoonstoot Dollar Dalla Jan	20101100		6/11/2015
201.0	To board Drain Streepstoot Roller (Full bening)			5/19/2005
D280	Hamm HD120 Tandem Vibratory Roller 78" DRUMS (Darrin)	H1820115	0000	
		011020111	2003	8102/82/0
D288	Caterpillar CB534B Tandem Vibratory Roller (Tommy)	4JL00058	1994	3/10/2010
D289	Dynapac CC424 Tandem Vibratory Roller (Jason)	384800387	0000	6102010
		10000000	5003	3/18/2018
D307	Cat CB534D 66" Smooth Drum Roller	JEAA00248	2008	3/1/2021

# Road Widener

Equip No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	Year	Purchase Date
D286	Lee Boy RW-35A Road Widener	9115	2013	a1/10/1/1/

# Sweepers / Attachments

City of the control o				
Equip No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	Vear	Purchase Date
D231	Rosco RB48 Broom Tractor	62694A		40/02/201E
174	1997 International Street Sweeper (Lic Plate# PKP8428)	ANOVH448475	1996	0/8/2017
D263	Caterpillar Hyd Broom		2017	5110/2017
D271	2003 New Holland TS110 (Sweeper)	130885701	2003	0100011
WO#	Holms Sweeper SBHL250 (used on IT28)		2007	2/1/2018
No#	New Holland Sweepster Broom VRS6M-0903	1308016		

No#	2018 Smith Challenger Front Mounted Sweeper ( Attached to D271)		2018	
#oN	2019 72" Virning Box Broom Skid Steer Attachement CWPBR00MP	147580	2010	4/6/2018
No#	72" Bobcat Box Broom Skid Steer Attachment		8102	8102/01/21
Screen Machine				
Equipment No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	Year	Purchase Date
D260	Screen Machine Impact Gravel Crusher 4043T	D4043TMAA2473	2011	3000001
Milling Machines				1102/22/0
Equip No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	You	O cookers
D261	Wirtgen W2100 Milling Machine	9210339	2000	ruicilase Date
Buckets/Attachements	nents			
Equip No.	Make & Model	Serial Number	Year	Purchase Date
S13	Hoe Pack			
E93	Hoe Pack			4/2/1999
E210	Hydraulic Breaker Implement	1743		8/22/2014
#oN	Hydraulic Breaker Implement Modle 35	1716		0.000
No#	Cat 48 inch Digging Bucket			0/16/2010
NO#	Cat 36 Inch Digging Bucket			0/16/2010
No#	Stout HDU 72 In. Q/C Brush Gapple			9/16/2010
NO#	Versatech 72in Heavy Duty Brush Grapple		2010	9/16/2010
No#	Grapple Front Walker - For 330			
No#	Grapple Front Walker - For Skid Steer	65551G008393		
D235	86in Hydraulic Skid Steer/Dozer Blade Snow Pusher		2016	1/16/2018
D236	72in Skid Steer Smooth Drive (Black)		2016	1/16/2016
D264	Caterpillar coupler, Hydraulic Pin Grabber			1/31/2017
D265	26" Digging Excavator Bucket			3/30/2017
D278	JRB Manual Coupler	R2CTA414369		5/10/2018
D275	JRB Manual Coupler	R2CTA414370		5/10/2018

5/12/2018 7/11/2018 4/25/2019 12/18/2019 12/18/2019 12/18/2019 1/2/2020

NONE

EQ00115803 BES050785

Caterpillar 349 QK Coupler (going on 350 trackhoe)

CP-RX4 Hyd Breaker Skid Steer Attachment

Oshole SWD-Rock Rake Attachment Ambusher Skid Steer Attachement

Caterpillar 312 30" Bucket

D290

#ON #0N #ON #oN

D277 **D281**  2016 2015

2017

A417BGB30106

MHJ10190 12705718 436427

24" Caterpillar Fleco Bucket (used for 308E)

Caterpillar Skid Steer Bucket SSL 80" IGB

Purchase Date	Year	Serial Number	Make & Model
10/16/2020			Overland 250' Channel 24" Conveyor
2/25/2021		N/A	
10/16/2020			
1978 9/24/2020			Superior 125' Electric Driven Relf
		7331	man
11/18/2010	A/N	A17	Skagit Drag Excavation System with Saurman
5/20/2004			22'x30" Conveyor with 7.5 HP Electric Motor- 1,760 RPM
5/20/2004			23'x30" Conveyor with Electric Motor and Gear Reducer
5/20/2004			50'x18" Conveyor with Electric Motor and Gear Reducer
5/20/2004			68'x36" Conveyor with Electric Motor and Gear Reducer
5/20/2004			117'x18" Stacker Conveyor with 10 HP Electric Motor- 1,755 RPM
5/20/2004			144'x30" Conveyor with 10 HP Electric Motor - 1,750 RPM
5/20/2004			123 A30 Conveyor with 30 HP Electric Motor-1,755 RPM
Purchase Date	Year	Serial Number	Make & Mode!
			4'x14' Ty Rock Screen
Purchage Date	Year	Serial Number	Make & Model
2/9/2012			
0102/22/c		HV-2011	Hazemag Crusher Model APKE-1010/K
5/20/2004			Belarus 40X40 Portable Impact Crusher w/200 HP Moter
000			Two (2) 50-Ton Aggregate Hoppers with Support Legs
rurchase Date	<u> </u>	Sorial Mumber	Make & Model
Purchase Date	Year		19/428
Purchase Date	Year		dor Bookhoo
1/22/202	Year		New Trojan 50CL Hydraulic Hammer Fits Cat 305
1/22/202 1/22/202 Purchase Date	Year		
12/15/202 1/22/202 1/22/202 Purchase Date	Year		New Teran 72" Clean Up Bucket 330 Longstick at Pit
12/15/2020 12/15/2020 1/22/202 1/22/202	Year		3/4 Xu. Yard QT Concrete Bucket New Teran 72" Clean Up Bucket 330 Longstick at Pit
10/16/2020 12/15/2020 12/15/2020 1/22/2021 1/22/2021	Year		Xent KF4 Breaker For Skidsteer 3/4 Xu. Yard QT Concrete Bucket New Teran 72" Clean Up Bucket 330 Longstick at Pit

Pressure Pump Equip No.

Equip No.	Make & Model			
W8	Gorman Runo 8" Submersible Erach Meter B.	Serial Number	Year	Purchase Date
	Logurian Napp o Cabriel side in early water Pump 90 HP with Power Lead		2005	11/3/2005
Misc				
Equip No.	Make & Model	Sorial Mumbos	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
D273	Target Pro 65 Walk Behind Street Saw	Joseph Mulliper	rear	Purchase Date
D274	Husqvarna FS7000D Walk Behind Street Saw	133642	2007	2/2/2016
821	High Hop Day	1375742001	2018	6/25/2018
SEE		30-301		10/27/1995
200	romac rap machine	2504716		8/1/1996
S146	Vac Test Equipment			
E189	Gas Powered Pressure Washer Model: HDS 3,5/35Pe	100021		T. C.
E192	John Deere 595 Mower			7007/g/c
S207	PL 2000 Pipe Lift	SENSORORIO		
D216	Vermeer V800LE HD Vacuum Excavator (Lic Plate# TQP7869)	1M9FE122XDC284244	0,700	1/20/2011
W103	Airforce 500 Plasma Cutter		2013	8/21/2013
D262	Hudco HC50 Hoepack Compactor	EO 224	2012	
D246	Toro TRX15 Trencher Model # 22070	100-00		2/27/2016
10044	01677 # 1200M PRINCE TO 100 PR	280000110		4/29/2016
I I I M	Graystone Sand Screw	FM36S120722414GS	Unknown	6/7/2016
D257	Caterpillar Telehandler Lift	3RN01095	Unknown	12/3/2016
HON	John Deere 6251 Gator	1M0625GSKBM040715	2011	12/30/2016
#oN	John Deere Gator	W004X2X042720	Unknown	12/15/2010
NO#	Champ Elite Welder Generator ( used on 121)	15244107/99970094		12/13/2020
No#	Kubota ZG327 Mower	50687		113/2017
D279	Robinair Ac Reclaimer Model 34788NI	326101331	2048	114/2017
No#	Smart Washer Parts Washer Model SW-23			3/2/2018
W179	JLG 600S 4X4 Boom Lift	836460300039427	1999	10/42/2019
D299	Cat P6000 5500 Lb Forklift	AT13E02333	2005	610211121
D301	Grove RT65S Crane	44937	2007	9/24/2020
#oN	CH&E Contienental Power Unit 4"			10/16/2020
#ON	Shaver Quick Attached Post Driver			10/16/2020
	550 Gallon Discal Toule on Trailer			10/16/2020
	Concern Jane Of Taller			10/16/2020
	1000 Gallon Diesel Fuel Tank			12/15/2020
	Two Dakota Concrete Totes			10/16/2020
NO#	Ro Tap Shaker Sieve			10/16/2020
No#	1 YD Concrete Basket			10/16/2020
				101010101

	10/16/2020	12/15/2020
chine		
Molaughlin Boring Mac	Crafco Tarkettle	
#oN	#oN	

Trailers

Trailer No.	Make & Model			
T25	Tablert Gooseneck Trailer	AOES/GEAGAGGGGGG	Purchase Date	License Plate No.
141	2004 P.J. Trailer Manufacturing Model - CH202	40FC1120204400440	8/16/2020	4-
T44	2006 American Hauler Saw Trailer	41-0014-0204-10014-13		TQW6273
T45	2010 16' CG Appalachian Trailer	5N6200F2461009746	3/24/2006	TNU 6647
T46	2010 18 CG Annelschion Trailor	5Z5HF1629AS010618	4/24/2010	TPQ5255
T.47		5Z5HF1622AS010590	4/24/2010	TPQ5256
14/	2010 16' CG Appalachian Trailer	525HF242XAS010597	4/24/2010	TPL4223
148	2010 16' CG Appalachian Trailer	525HF1927AS010399	4/24/2010	TOM7841
149	Kaufman Trailer	No VIN	3/31/2011	TPI 4224
T50	Talbert Lowboy Trailer (Red)	40FS0523631022447	9/9/2013	TOD7134
T51	Coyote Trailer CST184 (Black)	4C9BC222XFL080269	9/9/2014	TOI 1660
T52	Coyote Trailer CST184 (Black) Darrin's	4C9BC2226FL080270	9/10/2014	TQL1661
T55	(Strip Equip)Royal Enclosed Cargo Trailer (Gray)	5LABE121X6M012900	5/28/201E	000000
T56	1996 Trail-EZE Semi Trailer, Hydro Ramp	1DA72C876TC012569	12/11/2015	TO 04440
T57	2000 Brimar Dump Trailer (Red)	43YDC1222YC006230	1/48/2018	1004140
T58	2012 Moritz Gooseneck Trailer	4WXGF3302C1023377	1/10/2010	1004129
T59	2016 Fuel Pro EX service Trailer	1N9N211138G11323120	610,0048	1034131
Т60	2016 Moritz 20' + 5' 10K Flat Bed Trailer	4WXGF3321G1029808	8/2/2018	TO116026
T61	RC RWT 7X16 enclosed trailer (Grey)	56VRE162XHM630844	0/0/2010	1900272
T62	RC RWT 7X16 enclosed trailer (Black)	56VBE1620GM628505		TOV/6459
Т63	PJ F8J2272 deckover trailer (Black)	4P5F8222XG3019652		TOVEAR2
T64	PJ F8J2472 deckover trailer (Black)	4P5F82420K3022591		TOV/6454
T65	PJ 2018 Trailer (Tommy F)	4P5CC2271.I3029401		TDA2842
T66	2018 PJ 83x22 Trailer (Jason)	3CVCC2224K2587809		TDE0404
T67	2019 Talbert Low Boy Trailer (black)	40FSK5332K1037292		TRE9122
T67 Flip Axle	2019 Talbert Low Boy Trailer Separate flip axle	40FAK0511K1037293		TBCEOOD
T68	2013 Hilbit 22' Dump Trailer	1H9A3F3A3D1015016		TD 14246
T69	2013 Hilbilt 22' Dump Trailer	1H9A3F3A7D1015018		1 NJ42 10
T70	2008 Kaufman 42' Stepdeck Trailer	5VGFR45288L000017		TRI 7084
171	ess Dump Trailer	1A9AF392X4P432248	0	TRS7880

1772	2007 Great Dane Step Deck Trailer	704707	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
173	1997 Rayens Triavle Aluminum End Dums	207107	1/22/2021	
		1R1D13438VJ097307	3/31/2021	
4/-	1964 City Welding Aluminum Triaxle End Dump	A0845	70000	
Trench Boxes			4/18/2021	1RU9342
Trench Box No.	Sizo			
TR4		Serial Number	Purchase Date	
	0 X 2U	TB1DCE		
TB2	8'x20'	TRODGE		
TB3	8' x 20'	Thoroge		
TB4	6' x 20'	IBSDUE		
TB5	25 S	184DCE		
	0.4.10	TB5DCE		
TB6	8'x16'	TRADCE		
TB9	8'x12'	Todogr		
TB10	8 x 12'	IBBUCE		
TB11	₩ **	BTODGE		
		TB11DCE		
TB12	6'x6'	TB12DCE		
TB13	6'x8'	TR13DCF		
TB14	5'x14'	TB14DCF		
TB15	Kundel 8' x 24' Trench Box	TB15DCF	5/10/2005	
TB16	Pro4-624D, 6' x 24' Double Wall Trench Shield	19724	8/30/2006	
MHB1		MHRADCE	0/30/2003	-3
MHB2	Manhole Box		2/13/2002	
		TB7DCE		23.433
1817	10 x 24' Pro 8 Trench Box	#33041		
MHB3	United Rentals 8 x 12' Manhole Box	#20-2577		
TB18	Speed Shore 4 x 24' Trench Box Model TS-0424UR6	#U-20-6246-S		

Oxygen Cylindar Tanks

20.	Name of the Control	Meline
Oxygen Cyclinder Tanks	Delian legitari	values
	01	100
Acel Cyclinder Lanks	13	100

	S	ľ
	ì	1
	Ì	
٠	ž	7
4	è	
	5	
	Ķ	2

Container No.	Size	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
		Location	Purchase Date
	8' x 20' Storage Container with swingaway doors	Shon	
	8' x 20' Storage Container with swingaway doors	and of the second of the secon	
	8' x 20' Storage Container with swingaway doors	Short	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	15. John Office (18)	dono	4/15/2004
	o A 20 otologie colliainer with swingaway doors	Shop	7/15/2004
	8' x 20' Storage Container with swingaway doors	Shap	7/15/2004
	SN# KKFU9032603	CCC	1715/2004
			6/30/2013
	SN# KKFU9032645	Chon	7,00,000

# **SUBCONTRACTORS LIST**

The bidder is required to state, in detail, in the space provided below, the name, address, experience and the work to be performed by subcontractors in this Contract, including approximate percentage of the Contract cost by subcontractor. If no subcontractors are to be used, so state.

Contract cost.		han fifty percent (50%)
NIA		
TN/A		

# **CORPORATE AFFIDAVIT**

To be filled in and executed if the contractor is a corpo	ration.	
STATE OF Ohio		
COUNTY OF Pickaway , SS:		
Cary Purcell	being first duly sworn, depos	es and says that he or she is
Secretary ofDarby Creek Excavating, Inc.		
a corporation organized and existing under and by virtu	ue of the laws of the state of	Ohio
and having its principal office at: 19524 London Rd		(Address)
Circleville (City), <u>Pickaway</u>	(County), Ohio	(State)
Affiant further says he or she is familiar with the record Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.	ls, minutes, books and by-laws o	
Affiant further says thatKevin Steward		
	e Corporation is duly authorized	
2021 Center Alley Stormwater Outfall Repair		(Contract)
for said Corporation by virtue of Ohio  (state whether a provision of by-laws or a resolution of  (if by resolution, give Carry W Parcell		
Signature		
Sworn to and subscribed in my presence this <u>3rd</u> d	ay ofJune	, 20 <u>21</u> .
	Anta Leeth-Ku Notary Public	ingel
	My Commission Expires: 6/1	7/2023
	Seal:	Anita Leeth-Kienzel Notary Public State of Ohio County of Ross fy Commission Expires June 17, 2023

# CONTRACTOR'S PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX AFFIDAVIT (O.R.C § 5719.042)

STATE OF Ohio	
COUNTY OF Pickaway , ss:	
Kevin Steward	Affiant, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
1. I am the President (Tit	tle) of <u>Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.</u> (Contractor)
2. The Contractor's offices are located at 19524 Lond	on Rd, Circleville, OH 43113
3. I am the Contractor's duly authorized representative	ve for making this affidavit.
4. Effective this 3rd day of June	
( ) is charged with delinquent personal proforth below:	operty taxes on the general list of personal property as set
	Amount
County	(include total amount, with penalties and interest thereon)
County	\$
County	\$
County	\$
( XX ) is not charged with delinquent persona any Ohio county.  Affiant Signature  Sworn to and subscribed in my presence this 3rd d	
and subscribed in my proscribe this u	ay or
	Anita Luth Kienzel Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 6/17/2023
	Seal:  Anita Leeth-Klenzel  Notary Public  State of Ohio  County of Ross  My Commission Expires  June 17, 2023

# **NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT**

NAME OF PROJECT 2021 Center Alley Stormwater Outfall R	epair,
STATE OF Ohio	
COUNTY OF Pickaway	, ss:
Kevin Steward, Contractor,	being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is
President	(sole owner, a partner, president, secretary, etc.) of
made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed p corporation; that such bid is genuine and not collusive or induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sconspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyon from bidding; that said bidder has not in any manner, dir or conference with anyone to fix any overhead, profit, or	sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, be else to put in a sham bid, or that any one shall refrain sectly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication cost element of such bid price, or of that of any other warding the Contract to anyone interested in the proposed ue; and further, that said bidder has not, directly or eof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or connection therewith, to any corporation, partnership, any member or agent thereof, or to any other individual
Sworn to and subscribed in my presence this <sup>3rd</sup> day	y of June , 20 <u>21</u> .  Anta Leoth-Kienzel  Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 6/17/2023
	Anita Leeth-Kienzel Notary Public State of Ohio County of Ross My Commission Expires June 17, 2023

# **NON-DISCRIMINATION AFFIDAVIT**

THIS AFFIDAVIT IS TO BE FILLED OUT AND EXECUTED BY THE BIDDER: IF THE BID IS MADE BY A CORPORATION, THEN BY ITS PROPERTY AUTHORIZED AGENT.

NAME OF PROJECT2021 Center Alley Stormwater Outfall Rep	pair
The Contractor agrees that in the hiring of employees for the Subcontractor, no contractor, subcontractor, or any person or sex, discriminate against any citizens of the State in the enavailable to perform the work involved within the contract.	acting on his behalf shall, by reason of race, creed, color,
The Contractor agrees that no contractor, Subcontractor, or or intimidate any employee hired for the performance of wo sex.  Signature of Authorized Agent	any person on his behalf, shall in any manner discriminative under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of race, creed, color, or under this Contract on account of the color, acc
President	
Title	
Sworn to and subscribed in my presence this 3rd day of	June , 20 <u>21</u> .
	Auta Leeth-Kienzel Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 6/17/2023
	Seal:
	3

Anita Leeth-Kienzel
Notary Public
State of Ohio
County of Ross
My Commission Expires
June 17, 2023

# **ESCROW WAIVER**

Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.	(Contractor), waives the requirements of Sections 153.13,
153.14 and 153.63 of the Ohio Revised Code that interest be paid on retainage.	an escrow account be established relating to the Contract and th
Signature	
Sworn to and subscribed in my presence this 3rd	day ofJune, 20_21
	Anta Leeth-Krenzel Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 6/17/2023
	Seal:

Anita Leeth-Kienzel Notary Public State of Ohio

County of Ross
My Commission Expires
June 17, 2023

# BID GUARANTY AND CONTRACT BOND (O.R.C § 153.571)

Know all persons by these presents, that we, the undersigned

Darby Creek Excavatin	ng, Inc.	(Contractor) as principal and			
Fidelity and Deposit C	ompany of Maryland	as surety are hereby held and firmly bound			
unto the Village of Ash	ville, as oblige in the pe	enal sum of the dollar amount of the bid submitted by the principal to			
the oblige on	June 4	$20^{21}$ , to undertake the			
	2021 Center Alley Stor	ormwater Outfall Repair			
(Project). The penal su incorporating any addi	im referred to herein sh tive or deductive alterna	hall be the dollar amount of the principal's bid to the obligee, nates made by the principal on the date referred to above to the n no case shall the penal sum exceed the amount of			
(Project). The penal su incorporating any addi	im referred to herein sh tive or deductive alterna	hall be the dollar amount of the principal's bid to the obligee, nates made by the principal on the date referred to above to the n no case shall the penal sum exceed the amount of			
(Project). The penal su incorporating any addi obligee, which are acco	im referred to herein sh tive or deductive alterna epted by the obligee. In	hall be the dollar amount of the principal's bid to the obligee, nates made by the principal on the date referred to above to the			
(Project). The penal suincorporating any additional obligee, which are according to the second secon	im referred to herein shifting or deductive alternates alternates for the obligee. In	hall be the dollar amount of the principal's bid to the obligee, nates made by the principal on the date referred to above to the n no case shall the penal sum exceed the amount of dollars			
(Project). The penal suincorporating any additional coolings, which are according to the second state of the foregoing blank alternates. Alternative including add alternates.	im referred to herein shiftive or deductive alternate pted by the obligee. In	hall be the dollar amount of the principal's bid to the obligee, nates made by the principal on the date referred to above to the n no case shall the penal sum exceed the amount of			

The condition of the above obligations is such that whereas the above-named principal has submitted a bid for work on the Contract.

Now, therefore, if the obligee accepts the bid of the principal and the principal falls to enter into a proper contract in accordance with the bid, plans, details, specifications and bills of material; and in the event the principal pays to the obligee the difference not to exceed ten percent (10%) of the penalty hereof between the amount specified in the bid and such larger amount for which the obligee may in good faith contract with the next lowest bidder to perform the work covered by the bid; or in the event the obligee does not award the contract to the next lowest bidder and resubmits the contract for bidding, the principal pays to the obligee the difference not-to-exceed ten percent (10%) of the penalty hereof between the amount specified in the bid, or the costs, in connection with the resubmission, of printing new contract documents, required advertising, and printing and malling notices to prospective bidders, whichever is less, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect; if the obligee accepts the bid of the principal and the principal within ten (10) days after the awarding of the contract enters into a proper contract in accordance with the bid, plans, details, specifications and bills of material, which said contract is made a part of this bond the same as though set forth herein.

Now also, if the said principal shall well and falthfully do and perform the things agreed by sald principal to be done and performed according to the terms of said contract; and shall pay all lawful claims of subcontractors, materialmen, and laborers, for labor performed and materials furnished in the carrying forward, performing, or completing of said contract; we agreeing and assenting that this undertaking shall be for the benefit of any materialman or laborer having a just claim, as well as for the obligee herein; then this obligation shall be vold; otherwise the same shall remain in full force and effect; and surety shall indemnify the obligee against all damage suffered by failure of the principal to perform the contract according to its provisions and in accordance with the plans, details, specifications and bills of material therefor and to pay all lawful claims of subcontractors, materialmen, and laborers for labor performed or material furnished in carrying forward, performing, or completing the contract and surety further agrees and assents that this undertaking is for the benefit of any subcontractor, materialman, or laborer having a just claim,

as well as for the obligee; it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the surety for any and all claims hereunder shall in no event exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The said surety hereby stipulates and agrees that no modifications, omissions, or additions in or to the terms of the said contract or in or to the plans or specifications therefore shall in any wise affect the obligations of said surety on its bond, and does hereby waive notice of any such modifications, omissions or additions to the terms of the contract or to the work or to the specifications.

Signed and sealed this 4th day of	June 20 <sup>21</sup>
Darby Creek Excavating Inc.	
Principal	mo-
Signature	
Signature KEUIN STEWA	NO PRESIDENT
Printed Name and Title	
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryla	ind
Surety //	
They M. Perdue	
Signature /	
Amy M. Perdue, Attorney-In-Fact	
Printed Name and Title	
1299 Zurich Way, Schaumburg, IL 60196	5
Surety's Address	The state of the s
847-604-6000	614-889-4974
Surety's Telephone Number	Surety's Fax Number
Overmyer Hall Associates	
Surety's Agent	
1600 W. Long Avanua Spita 200, Calum	hus OII 42221
1600 W. Lane Avenue, Suite 200, Colum Surety Agent's Address	DUS, OF 43221
N. 0-	
614-453-4400	614-326-0132
Surety's Agent's Telephone Number	Surety's Agent's Fax Number

# ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Illinois (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by Robert D. Murray, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint, Gregory R. OVERMYER, Stephanie M. WHITE, Amy M. PERDUE, Jack KEHL, David N. CATANESE, of Columbus, Ohio, Each, its

true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York, the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons. The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 19th day of October, A.D. 2020.







ATTEST:
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

By: Robert D. Murray Vice President

Dawn & Brown

By: Dawn E. Brown

Secretary

# State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 19th day of October, A.D. 2020, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, Robert D. Murray, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Augustina (

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 9, 2023

Constance a. Dunn

# THE FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY

OF MARYLAND 1299 Zurich Way Schaumburg, IL 60196

# Statement of Financial Condition As Of December 31, 2020

## ASSETS

ASSETS	
Bonds\$	262,624,334
Stocks	19,715,392
Cash and Short-Term Investments	3,219,781
Reinsurance Recoverable	17,293,466
Federal Income Tax Recoverable	114,253
Other Accounts Receivable	29,083,530
TOTAL ADMITTED ASSETS\$	332,050,756
LIABILITIES, SURPLUS AND OTHER FUNDS  Reserve for Taxes and Expenses	539,588 43,847,005 0 0
Capital Stock, Paid Up	44,413,593 287,637,163
	332,050,756

Securities carried at \$165,065,329 in the above statement are deposited with various states as required by law.

Securities carried on the basis prescribed by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners. On the basis of market quotations for all bonds and stocks owned, the Company's total admitted assets at December 31, 2020 would be \$346,439,970 and surplus as regards policyholders \$302,026,377.

I, LAURA J. LAZARCZYK, Corporate Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing statement is a correct exhibit of the assets and liabilities of the said Company on the 31st day of December, 2020.

Lawa J. Layaruyk

120F900847137489...

Corporate Secretary

State of Illinois
City of Schaumburg

SS:

Subscribed and swom to, before me, a Notary Public of the State of Illinois, in the City of Schaumburg, this 15th day of March, 2021.

RYAN HORGAN Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 10, 2024

Thys Hory

Notary Public

Office of Risk Assessment 50 West Town Street Third Floor - Suite 300 Columbus, Ohio 43215 (614)644-2658 Fax(614)644-3256 www.insurance.ohio.gov

# **Ohio Department of Insurance**

Mike DeWine - Governor Judith French - Director

# Certificate of Compliance



Issued 03/17/2021

Effective 04/02/2021

Expires 04/01/2022

I, Judith French, hereby certify that I am the Director of Insurance in the State of Ohio and have supervision of insurance business in said State and as such I hereby certify that

# FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, THE

of Illinois is duly organized under the laws of this State and is authorized to transact the business of insurance under the following section(s) of the Ohio Revised Code:

# Section 3929.01 (A)

Allied Lines

Workers Compensation

Boiler & Machinery

Burglary & Theft

Commercial Auto - Liability

Commercial Auto - No Fault

Commercial Auto - Physical Damage

Credit

Earthquake

**Fidelity** 

**Financial Guaranty** 

Fire

Glass

**Inland Marine** 

Multiple Peril - Commercial

Multiple Peril - Homeowners

Other Liability

Surety

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, THE certified in its annual statement to this Department as of December 31,2020 that it has admitted assets in the amount of \$332,050,756, liabilities in the amount of \$44,413,593, and surplus of at least \$287,637,163.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused my seal to be affixed at Columbus, Ohio, this day and date.

Sudith L. French Judith French, Director



## **BID FORM**

Having carefully reviewed the Information and Requirements for Bidders, Drawings, Specifications and other Contract Documents for the Project including having also received, read, and taken into account any Addenda and likewise having inspected the site and the conditions affecting and governing the Project and confirmed the location of the site utilities and all existing structures, the undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, as specified and described in the said Specifications and/or as shown on the said Drawings for all Work necessary to complete the Project on a timely basis and in accordance with the Contract Documents regardless of whether expressly provided for in such Specifications and Drawings.

Before completing the Bid Form, the undersigned represents that it has carefully reviewed the full bid package, including but not limited to; Construction Drawings, Maps, Project Specifications, and all other Contract Documents. Failure to comply with provisions of the Contract Documents may be cause for disqualification of the bid.

If the undersigned is notified of bid acceptance, it agrees to furnish required bonds and agrees to execute the Owner-Contractor Agreement in the form included in the Contract Documents and to furnish all equipment, labor and materials to complete the said work as required by the Contract Documents. If the undersigned shall fail to furnish required bonds as indicated in the Information and Requirements for Bidders, then the Owner, in its sole discretion, may determine that the undersigned had abandoned the Contract and thereupon its bid shall be null and void and the bond accompanying its bid shall be forfeited to and become the property of the Owner, otherwise the bond accompanying its bid shall be returned to the undersigned on demand.

**BIDDER CERTIFICATIONS.** The Bidder hereby acknowledges that the following representations in this bid are material and not mere recitals:

- 1. The Bidder acknowledges that this is a public project involving public funds, and that the Owner expects and requires that each successful Bidder adhere to the highest ethical and performance standards. The Bidder by submitting its bid pledges and agrees that (a) it will act at all times with absolute integrity and truthfulness in its dealings with the Owner and the Design Professional, (b) it will use its best efforts to cooperate with the Owner and the Design Professional and all other Contractors on the Project and at all times will act with professionalism and dignity in its dealings with the Owner, Design Professional and other Contractors, (c) it will assign only competent supervisors and workers to the Project, each of whom is fully qualified to perform the tasks that are assigned to him/her, and (d) it has read, understands and will comply with the terms of the Contract Documents.
- 2. The Bidder represents that it has had a competent person carefully and diligently review each part of the Contract Documents, including the Divisions of the Specifications and parts of the Drawings that are not directly applicable to the Work on which the Bidder is submitting its bid. By submitting its bid, each Bidder represents and agrees, based upon its careful and diligent review of the Contract Documents, that it is not aware of any conflicts, inconsistencies, errors or omissions in the Contract Documents for which it has not notified the Design Professional in writing at least seven (7) days prior to the bid opening. If there are any such conflicts, inconsistencies, errors or omissions in the Contract Documents, the Bidder (i) will provide the labor, equipment or materials of the better quality or greater quantity of Work; and/or (ii) will comply with the more stringent requirements. The Bidder will not be entitled to any additional compensation for any conflicts, inconsistencies, errors or omissions that would have been discovered by such careful and diligent review, unless it has given such prior written notice to Design Professional.
- 3. The Bidder represents that it has had a competent person carefully and diligently inspect and examine the entire site for the Project and the surrounding area, including all parts of the site applicable to the Work for which it is submitting its bid, including the location, condition and layout of the site and the location of utilities, and carefully correlate the results of the inspection with the requirements of the Contract Documents. The Bidder agrees that its bid shall include all costs attributable to site and surrounding area conditions that would have been discovered by such careful and diligent inspection and examination of the site and the surrounding

area, and the Bidder shall not be entitled to any Change Order, additional compensation, or additional time on account of conditions that could not have been discovered by such an investigation.

- 4. The Bidder represents, understands and agrees that a) the Change Proposal and Claim procedures in the Modified Standard General Conditions are material terms of the Contract Documents, b) if it has a Change Proposal or Claim, it will have its personnel provide complete and accurate information to complete and submit the Change Proposal and / or Statement of Claim form on a timely basis, c) the proper completion and timely submission of a Change Proposal or Statement of Claim form is a condition precedent to any change in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time(s), and d) the proper and timely submission of the Change Proposal or Statement of Claim form provides the Owner and the Design Professional with necessary information so that the Owner may investigate the Claim and mitigate its damages.
- 5. The Bidder represents that the bid contains the name of every person interested therein and is based upon the Standards specified by the Contract Documents.
- 6. The Bidder and each person signing on behalf of the Bidder certifies, and in the case of a bid by joint venture, each member thereof certifies as to such member's entity, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief: (a) the Base Bid, any Unit Prices, Lump Sum Items, and any Alternate bids in the bid have been arrived at independently without collusion, consultation, communication or agreement, or for the purpose of restricting competition as to any matter relating to such Base Bid, Unit Prices, Lump Sum Items, or Alternate bids with any other Bidder; (b) unless otherwise required by law, the Base Bid, any Unit Prices, Lump Sum Items, and any Alternate bids in the bid have not been knowingly disclosed by the Bidder and will not knowingly be disclosed by the Bidder prior to the bid opening, directly or indirectly, to any other Bidder who would have any interest in the Base Bid, Unit Prices, Lump Sum Items, or Alternate bids; (c) no attempt has been made or will be made by the Bidder to induce any other Person to submit or not to submit a bid for the purpose of restricting competition; and (d) the statements made in this Bid Form are true and correct.
- 7. The Bidder will execute the form of Owner-Contractor Agreement in the form included with the Contract Documents, if a Contract is awarded on the basis of this bid, and if the Bidder does not execute the Contract Form for any reason, other than as authorized by law, the Bidder and the Bidder's Surety are liable to the Owner.
- 8. The Bidder certifies that upon the award of a Contract, the Contractor will ensure that all of the Contractor's employees, while working on the Project site, will not purchase, transfer, use or possess illegal drugs or alcohol or abuse prescription drugs in any way.
- 9. The Bidder agrees to furnish any information requested by the Design Professional or the Owner's authorized representative to evaluate that the Bidder is the best bidder and that the bid is responsive to the specifications.
- 10. The Bidder certifies that it has no unresolved findings for recovery issued by the Auditor of State.
- 11. The Bidder certifies that it is aware of and in compliance with the requirements of Ohio Revised Code Section 3517.13 regarding campaign contributions.

**INSTRUCTIONS FOR SIGNING.** The person signing for a sole proprietorship must be the sole proprietor or his or her authorized representative. The name of the sole proprietor must be shown below. The person signing for a partnership must be a partner or his or her authorized representative. The person signing for a corporation must be the president, vice president or other authorized representative; or he or she must show authority, by affidavit, to bind the corporation. The person signing for some other legal entity must show his or her authority, by affidavit, to bind the legal entity.

Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.	
Legal Name of Bidder	
Bidder is (check one): ☐ sole proprietor ☐ partnership ☒ co	orporation □ other legal entitγ
Kevin Steward, President	
Name and Title of Person Legally Authorized to Bind Bidder to	a Contract
19524 London Rd, Circleville, OH 43113 Address	
740-477-8600  Telephone Number  Fax Number  Signature	31-1345111  Federal Tax ID Number  6/3/2021  Date
When the Bidder is a partnership or a joint venture, state name participant in the joint venture below:	
Jame and Address	
Name and Ad	dress

# **BID TAB**

Include the cost of all labor and material for the bid items listed below. Bidder is to fill in all blanks related to the bid items for which a bid is being submitted. If there is a difference between the total bid amount and the total of the individual amounts for labor and materials stated under a bid item, the total of the individual amounts shall be the amount deemed to be inserted in the blank for the total labor and materials for each bid item. If there is an inconsistency or conflict in the bid amount, the lowest amount shall control, whether expressed in numbers or words.

The pricing of the alternate is mandatory. The Owner may select the base bid only, or a combination of the base bid with the alternate bid to determine the lowest and best bidder.

Name of P	roject:	2021	Center	Alley	Stormwater	Outfall Repair
-----------	---------	------	--------	-------	------------	----------------

Contractor: Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.

Address: 19524 London Rd, Circleville, OH 43113

Bid Opening: June 4, 2021

Phone Number: ( 740 ) 477-8600

Bid Iter		***	1110	ne Humber	• ( 740 )477-8600	
BIQ ITE	ns					
Ref#	Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price (Material and Labor)	Bid Price
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	201	Tree Removed, 18" Size	1	EA	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	202	Pipe Removed	20	LF	30.00	\$ 600.00
4	202	36" Pipe Filled in Place W/Cement Grout	137	LF	45.00	\$ 6,165.00 <sup>-</sup>
5	207	Filter Fabric Sediment Fence	700	LF	3.00	\$ 2,100.00
6	207	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	EA	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B	152	CY	120.00	\$ 18,240.00
8	601	Riprap, Type A	130	SY	75.00	\$ 9,750.00
9	604	Manhole Type "C", AA-S102 W/72" Base	1	EA	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	604	Endwall, AA-S169	1	EA	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
12	659	Seeding and Mulching	1000	SY	4.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	901	48" Storm Pipe, 720.12 w/911 Compacted Backfill	155	LF	240.00	\$ 37,200.00
14	912	Compacted Granular Backfill	195	CY	50.00	\$ 9,750.00

TOTAL:

\$ 131,305.00

Federal I.D. No.: 31-1345111

Mind po